Kin Pang Holdings Limited 建鵬控股有限公司14

For the six months ended 30 June 2022 截至二零二二年六月三十日止六個月

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
簡明綜合財務報表附註

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION AND PRINCIPAL
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.2 Prior period adjustments (Continued)

In preparing the condensed consolidated f inancial
statements for the current interim period, the management
has adjusted the prior period adjustments for the preceding
interim period following the same accounting principles
in adjusting the prior period adjustments as set out in
Note 2.2 to the consolidated financial statements of the
Group for the year ended 31 December 2021. The effect
of the prior period adjustments in the respective line items
of consolidated financial position of the Group as at 31
December 2020 are also presented in the same Note.
The impact on the unaudited condensed consolidated
statement of profit or loss for the six months period ended
30 June 2021 is as below:

Six months
ended

30 June
2021

Prior period
adjustments

Six months
ended

30 June
2021

截至二零二一年

六月三十日止

六個月 過往期間調整

截至二零二一年

六月三十日止

六個月

MOP’000 MOP’000 MOP’000

千澳門元 千澳門元 千澳門元

(Previously
reported) (Restated)

（先前所呈報） （經重列）

Revenue (Note a) 收入（附註a） 559,770 (78,705) 481,065

Direct costs (Note a) 直接成本（附註a） (535,065) 78,705 (456,360)

Gross profit 毛利 24,705 – 24,705

Other income, gain and loss 其他收入、收益及虧損 870 – 870

Administrative expenses 行政開支 (12,804) – (12,804)

Impairment losses under
expected credit loss model

預期信貸虧損模式下的
減值虧損 (2,693) – (2,693)

Operating profit 經營利潤 10,078 – 10,078

Finance costs 融資成本 (722) – (722)

2 編製基準及主要會計政策（續）

2.2 過往期間調整（續）

於編製本中期簡明綜合財務報表時，管

理層按照本集團截至二零二一年十二月

三十一日止年度的綜合財務報表附註2.2
所載調整過往期間調整的相同會計原則

對上個中期的過往期間調整已進行調

整。本集團於二零二零年十二月三十一

日的綜合財務狀況表的個別項目的過往

期間調整的影響亦於相同附註內呈列。

對截至二零二一年六月三十日止六個月

期間的未經審核簡明綜合損益表的影響

如下：

Interim Report 中期報告 2022 15

For the six months ended 30 June 2022 截至二零二二年六月三十日止六個月

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
簡明綜合財務報表附註

Six months
ended

30 June
2021

Prior period
adjustments

Six months
ended

30 June
2021

截至二零二一年

六月三十日止

六個月 過往期間調整

截至二零二一年

六月三十日止

六個月

MOP’000 MOP’000 MOP’000

千澳門元 千澳門元 千澳門元

(Previously
reported) (Restated)

（先前所呈報） （經重列）

Profit before income tax 除所得稅前利潤 9,356 – 9,356

Income tax expense 所得稅開支 (2,116) – (2,116)

Profit for the period
attributable to the owners
of the Company

本公司擁有人應佔期內利潤

7,240 – 7,240

Earnings per share
attributable to owners of the
Company (in MOP cents)

本公司擁有人應佔每股盈利

（以澳門仙計）

Basic and diluted 基本及攤薄 0.72 – 0.72

Note (a)

Being derecognition of “Revenue” amounting to MOP78,705,000

and “Direct costs” amounting to MOP78,705,000 in relation to the

reassessment of construction works including variation order as

stated in Note 2.2.

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION AND PRINCIPAL
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.2 Prior period adjustments (Continued)

2 編製基準及主要會計政策（續）

2.2 過往期間調整（續）

附註(a)

因重新評估包含附註2.2所列變更令在內的建

築工程而終止確認「收入」78,705,000澳門元

及「直接成本」78,705,000澳門元。